



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25065 (The Boxing Day)
Version Number	1
Date	23/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	CYT Sauvignon Blanc		
Description of Product	Fruity and delicate with notes of herbs, tropical fruits and vanilla. Fresh, balanced and refreshing with a little sweetness and long lasting flavour.		
Product Code	CL053 (Supplier) / WINE699K (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	Chile		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		CYT Sauvignon Blanc	
ABV:		10.5%	
Country of origin:		Chile	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (N) / Vegetarian (N)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	

Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	CYT Cabernet Sauvignon		
Description of Product	Full of blackberries and spice, plums and vanilla. This Cabernet Sauvignon has a ruby colour and gives a prolonged taste in the mouth. Good body and finish.		
Product Code	CL050 (Supplier) / WINE699J (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	Chile		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	CYT Cabernet Sauvignon		
ABV:	12%		
Country of origin:	Chile		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (N) / Vegetarian (N)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-		
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Mouse House Caramelised Onion Cheddar		
Description of Product	Cheddar Cheese with Caramelised Onion Chutney		
Product Code	LB013 (Supplier) / CHEE602H (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lymn Bank Farm		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (91%), Caramelised Onion Chutney (Onions (46%), Sugar, Spiced Vinegar, Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger, Concentrated Redcurrant Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice) (9%), Preservative (E202).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1539.7		
Energy (kcal)	371		
Fat (g)	28.3		
Fat of which saturates (g)	16.6		
Carbohydrates (g)	7.6		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	6.8		
Protein (g)	21.7		
Salt (g)	1.7		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	N/A (Various)		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	Production + 240 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	1-5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Mouse House Vintage		
Description of Product	Vintage Cheddar		
Product Code	LB033 (Supplier) / CHEE602F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lymn Bank Farm		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Vintage Cheddar Cheese (MILK).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1725		
Energy (kcal)	416		
Fat (g)	34.9		
Fat of which saturates (g)	21.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	0.1		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.1		
Protein (g)	25.4		
Salt (g)	1.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	N/A (Various)		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	Production + 182 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	1-5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Blue Stilton		
Description of Product	Blue Stilton is a smooth, mellow, blue cheese with a natural coat and blue veining. A semi hard cheese made from full fat milk.		
Product Code	CHEE602E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Cropwell Bishop Creamery Ltd		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Pasteurised Cow’s MILK, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Dairy Cultures (MILK), Mould Cultures (Penicillium Roqueforti).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1700		
Energy (kcal)	410		
Fat (g)	35		
Fat of which saturates (g)	23		
Carbohydrates (g)	0.1		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.1		
Protein (g)	23.7		
Salt (g)	2		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	200		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	Do not exceed use by date.		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep refrigerated below 5°C. Serve at room temperature to allow the flavour to develop.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	< 5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Brown Bag Cheddar & Onion Crisps 150g		
Description of Product	Handcooked potato crisps cooked in rapeseed oil.		
Product Code	CRIS002 (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Ben and Bills Limited (T/A Brown Bag Crisps)		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Potatoes, Rapeseed Oil, Seasoning (8%) (Rice Flour, Onion, Sea Salt, Dried Somerset Mature Cheddar Cheese (MILK , Vegetarian Rennet, Starter Culture, Salt), Sugar, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavour).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2085	
Energy (kcal)		499	
Fat (g)		26.9	
Fat of which saturates (g)		2.3	
Carbohydrates (g)		58.6	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		1.8	
Protein (g)		5.5	
Salt (g)		1.7	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	36 Weeks		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient		
Storage conditions of opened product	Airtight container		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	< 20°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	BSPC45 (Supplier) / NUT004C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Cambrook		
Country of Origin	N/A		
Ingredients			
PEANUTS (57%), CASHEW NUTS (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2369		
Energy (kcal)	570		
Fat (g)	47.6		
Fat of which saturates (g)	8.9		
Carbohydrates (g)	13.8		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	6		
Protein (g)	19.9		
Salt (g)	1.5		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	C	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	May Contain
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	FF	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	45		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, away from direct heat or sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	< 23°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Silver and Green Paprika Chilli Olives		
Description of Product	Mixed Pitted Olives in oil with Smoked Paprika and Chilli		
Product Code	PC24 (Supplier) / OLIV103 (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Silver & Green		
Country of Origin	Greece		
Ingredients			
Pitted Green Olives (51%), Pitted Kalamata Olives (25%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Smoked Paprika (<1%), Chilli Flakes (<1%), Salt, Ascorbic Acid.			
CAUTION: May contain traces of olive stones.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1247		
Energy (kcal)	303		
Fat (g)	33		
Fat of which saturates (g)	4.3		
Carbohydrates (g)	0.2		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.1		
Protein (g)	0.7		
Salt (g)	2.1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	220		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	365 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient product keep in cool and dry place and consume within shelf life.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Keep refrigerated once opened and consume within 14 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient.

Product Description			
Product Name	Red Onion and Plum Chutney		
Description of Product	Red onion chutney simmered with a fruity plum vinegar.		
Product Code	CHUT601R (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Fruits of the Forage		
Country of Origin	N/A (Various)		
Ingredients			
Red Onion (49%), Light Muscovado Sugar, Plum Vinegar (25%) (Cider Vinegar, Plums (8%)), Plums (5%), Kibbled Onion, Sunflower Oil, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses), Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		818	
Energy (kcal)		193	
Fat (g)		2.7	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0.3	
Carbohydrates (g)		40.3	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		34.9	
Protein (g)		1.2	
Salt (g)		0.8	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	1 Year		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient		
Storage conditions of opened product	Consume within 6 weeks		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	< 8°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Rosemary Italian Crostini Crackers		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	CD730005 (Supplier) / SAV407B (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Cottage Delight		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour, Olive Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt, Rosemary (1%), WHEAT Malt, Yeast.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1644	
Energy (kcal)		393	
Fat (g)		11	
Fat of which saturates (g)		1.7	
Carbohydrates (g)		71.5	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		2.3	
Protein (g)		10.7	
Salt (g)		2.3	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	May Contain
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	170		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	6-12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	C&B Tomato & Basil Wheat Flatbreads		
Description of Product	Oven-baked for extra crunch, these delightfully light flatbreads are flavoured with a combination of tomato and basil. Eaten on their own, as a dipper, or as the base for canapés, these are undoubtedly a classic.		
Product Code	4608 (Supplier) / BIS642G (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Moordale Foods		
Country of Origin	Lithuania		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (43%), Water, Whole Grain RYE Flour (9%), RYE Bran, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Dried Tomato (3%), Linseeds, SESAME Seeds, Sugar, Sea Salt, Dried Basil (0.7%).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1654		
Energy (kcal)	393		
Fat (g)	9.5		
Fat of which saturates (g)	1.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	57.7		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	5.2		
Protein (g)	13.9		
Salt (g)	1.7		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	C	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	May Contain Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	130		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in a cool, dry and dark place, in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Mrs Darlington's Spicy Tomato & Sticky Onion Chutney		
Description of Product	Spicy Tomato & Sticky Onion Chutney		
Product Code	CHUT606E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Darlington & Daughters		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Tomato (38%), Sugar, Bramley Apples, Malt Vinegar (from BARLEY), Onions (10%), Chillies, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Spices, MUSTARD .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		683	
Energy (kcal)		161	
Fat (g)		0	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0	
Carbohydrates (g)		38	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		33	
Protein (g)		1.4	
Salt (g)		0.4	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N/A	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	

Mustard and products thereof	C	Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Milk, Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	120		
Foreign body control	Each jar is passed through an in-line metal detector. Sensitivity: 2.5mm Fe, 3.0mm Non Fe, 5.0mm S/S		
Shelf Life	24 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store at ambient temperature.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	20°C